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1. 2012 Presidential Vote (leaners allocated)

Who will you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?

Age Gender Race
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic

Barack Obama 50% 58% 59% 45% 38% 46% 54% 48% 96% 62%

Mitt Romney 43% 34% 35% 50% 52% 48% 40% 46% 4% 26%

Other 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 3%
Undecided 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 0% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (790) (150) (202) (305) (132) (362) (428) (740) (34) (15)

Party ID 2008 Presidential vote Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Obama McCain Twin Cities Core  Eastern Twin Cities Suburbs  Collar Counties South North

Barack Obama 50% 93% 39% 4% 87% 6% 62% 46% 44% 42% 46%
Mitt Romney 43% 6% 45% 95% 8% 88% 31% 49% 50% 53% 46%
Other 2% 0% 6% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3%
Undecided 4% 1% 9% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (790) (306) (268) (215) (411) (340) (254) (139) (124) (136) (139)
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2. 2012 Senate Vote (leaners allocated)

Who will you vote for in this year’s U.S. Senate race?

Age Gender Race
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic

Amy Klobuchar 60% 59% 67% 58% 56% 55% 65% 59% 96% 62%

Kurt Bills 32% 28% 24% 38% 33% 41% 24% 33% 4% 19%
Undecided 8% 13% 9% 4% 10% 4% 11% 8% 0% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (767) (144) (197) (299) (127) (352) (415) (720) (32) (14)

Party ID 2008 Presidential vote Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Obama McCain Twin Cities Core  Eastern Twin Cities Suburbs  Collar Counties South North

Amy Klobuchar 60% 95% 54% 18% 92% 23% 68% 57% 53% 52% 63%
Kurt Bills 32% 1% 35% 2% 3% 67% 26% 37% 39% 35% 28%
Undecided 8% 4% 11% 10% 4% 11% 6% 6% 8% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (767) (297) (260) (210) (399) (332) (244) (136) (121) (132) (134)




